(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad, the 15th September, 2021

NOTIFICATION

No.3(12)SSM/2020:- In Partial modification of Board's Notification of even number dated 22.06.2021, the post of Second Secretary (ERM-II) (BS-17/18), mentioned at SNo.11 of the aforesaid Notification, is renamed and re-allocated as Second Secretary (HRM.IR-VI) (BS-17/18) in Admn/HR Wing, FBR (HQ) with immediate effect and until further orders.

(Muhammad Shakeel Abbasi)
Second Secretary (Automation&SSM)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi

F.No.3(12)SSM/2020 = 2021 134375-R Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division / Chairman, FBR
- 2. All Members/DGs, FBR
- 3. All Chiefs/Secretaries, FBR (HQ), Islamabad
- 4. Secretary (ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. DDO, FBR (HQ), Islamabad
- 6. Webmaster FBR
- 7. Notification Folder

(Muhammad Shakeel Abbasi)
Second Secretary (Automation&SSM)